1
User Manual
Wall-mounted Series LFP Battery
SUN-24100-P SUN-48100-P
2
About This Manual
The manual mainly describes the product information, guidelines for installation, operation, and
maintenance. The manual cannot include complete information about the solar energy storage

are dialed to OFF. Otherwise, use the default automatic addressing function. Use the DIP switch on
the BMS to set the address to distinguish different packs.
Address bit (binary)
Explain
4 3 2 1
0001(1) OFF OFF OFF ON
Set PACK1 to be used by a host
0010(2) OFF OFF ON OFF Set PACK2
0011(3) OFF OFF ON ON Set PACK3
0100(4) OFF ON OFF OFF Set PACK4
0101(5) OFF ON OFF ON Set PACK5
0110(6) OFF ON ON OFF Set PACK6
0111(7) OFF ON ON ON Set PACK7
1000(8) ON OFF OFF OFF Set PACK8
1001(9) ON OFF OFF ON Set PACK9
1010(10) ON OFF ON OFF Set PACK10
7
1011(11) ON OFF ON ON Set PACK11
1100(12) ON ON OFF OFF Set PACK12
1101(13) ON ON OFF ON Set PACK13
1110(14) ON ON ON OFF Set PACK14
1111(15) ON ON ON ON Set PACK15
LED Status Indicators Instructions
Table 4-11-1 LED display description
State of system
Event